

NOTICE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES OF THE OLDHAM COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT CONCERNING OPEN RECORDS PURSUANT TO KRS 61.876

It is the intent of the Oldham County Police Department to conform with the requirements contained in KRS 61.870 to 61.884, to provide full access to public records, to protect public records from damage and disorganization, to prevent excessive disruption of its essential functions, to assist and provide information upon request, and to ensure efficient and timely action in response to application for inspection.

To do so, please be advised as follows:

(1) The Oldham County Police Department designates the following Records Custodian:

Major Scott Wolf

1855 N. Hwy 393 La Grange, KY 40031 (502) 222-1300 ext. 7303 swolf@oldhamcountyky.gov

Administrative Office Hours: Monday - Friday / 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

- (2) All requests for copies or review of public records in the custody of the Agency must be made in writing. A request may be sent electronically to Angie Gray at agray@oldhamcountyky.gov. Requests may also be mailed or hand delivered to the Oldham County Police Department at the address above.
- (3) The Records Custodian, or their designee, shall provide a response to the records request that is postmarked or electronically transmitted within five business days of the date the request is received. Notice promptly shall be sent to the requesting party if additional time is needed under KRS Chapter 61. When a response is delayed, the notice shall specifically indicate that additional time is required to process the request and explain the circumstances justifying additional processing time.
- (4) Pursuant to KRS 61.874, the Oldham County Police Department charges ten cents per page for open record copies. If the copy is one that requires additional sized copies or requires any special action, the party will be charged the fee associated with duplicating the copy. Copies of non-written records (photographs, maps, material stored in computer files or libraries, etc.) shall be furnished on request, on payment of a charge equal to the actual cost of producing copies of such records by the most economic process not likely to damage or alter the record.
- (5) If the requester wishes to personally inspect responsive records, the Records Custodian shall facilitate with the requester the scheduling of a convenient time for inspection between 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday at the Oldham County Police Department. The Records Custodian, or an employee of the Oldham County Police Department, shall be present and personally monitor the inspection

Request to Inspect Public Records

Pursuant to the Kentucky Open Records Act ("the Act"), KRS 61.870 *et seq.*, the undersigned requests to inspect the public records which are described below.

Requester's contact information.

Name:		
Mailing Address:		
E-mail Address (if applicable):		
Records to be inspected:		
purpose" as "the direct or indirect or sale, resale, solicitation, respectively the profit either through commissional the publication or relatively.	rect use of any part of a public, or lease of a service, or an ion, salary, or fee." However ted use of the public record be news or informational prog	S 61.870(4) defines "commercial lic record or records, in any form, y use by which the user expects a r, "commercial purpose" does not by a newspaper or periodical, by a gram, or by use in the prosecution heir attorney.
This request is (choose one):		
NOT for a commercial purp FOR a commercial purpose		
Statement regarding reside because I am (please check one		m a resident of Kentucky
An individual residing in the A domestic business entity A foreign business entity of An individual that is employ An individual or business of An individual or business of individual or business entity lies. A news-gathering organization	with a location in the Comme egistered with the Kentucky oyed and works at a location entity that owns real propert entity that has been authorize sted above; or	Secretary of State; or within the Commonwealth; or y within the Commonwealth; or ted to act on behalf of an
Signature:		Date:

Pursuant to KRS 61.876(4), the Office of Attorney General has promulgated by administrative regulation this form. See 40 KAR 1:040.